
 
 
 

Kursk Icon Schedule (27 July – 22 Oct 2024) 
Sat July 27 NSW 6pm Vigil – Centennial Park 

Sun July 28 NSW 9am Liturgy – Centennial Park 

Mon July 29 NSW Centennial Park 

Tues July 30 NSW Carlton 

Wed July 31 NSW 
Carlton 

6pm Vigil – Kazan Convent 

Thurs Aug 1 NSW 9am Liturgy – Kazan Convent 

Fri Aug 2 ACT Kazan Convent 

Sat Aug 3 ACT 

10am Akathist – Canberra 

1pm – Russian Ambassador 

6pm Vigil – Kazan Convent 

Sun Aug 4 NSW 9am Liturgy – Corrimal 

Mon Aug 5 NSW Kazan Convent 

Tues Aug 6 
NSW 

6pm Akathist – St Nicholas Antiochian parish – 
Bankstown 

Wed Aug 7 
NSW 

6.30pm Akathist – Archangel Michael Serbian 
Parish – Homebush 

Thurs Aug 8 
NSW 

9am Liturgy – St Petka Macedonian parish – 
Rockdale 

Fri Aug 9 NSW 9am Liturgy – Gosford 

Sat Aug 10 NSW Blacktown 

Sun Aug 11 
NSW 

9am Liturgy – Blacktown 

6pm Akathist – Cabramatta 

Mon Aug 12 NSW Cabramatta 

Tues Aug 13 NSW Cabramatta 

Wed Aug 14 NSW St John the Baptist Skete - Kentlyn 

Thurs Aug 15 NSW Croydon 

Fri Aug 16 NSW 6pm Akathist – Croydon 

Sat Aug 17 NSW 6pm Vigil – Fairfield 

Sun Aug 18 NSW 9am Liturgy – Fairfield 

Mon Aug 19 NSW Fairfield 

Tues Aug 20 NSW/VIC (Icon to fly from Syd to Melb – 2pm 20/08) 

Mon Aug 21 – 
Thurs Sep 19 

VIC/QLD 
VIC (includes SA, WA, TAS) Refer to Southern 

Deanery for specific information 



 

(Icon to fly from Melb to Bris – 2pm 19/09) 

Fri Sep 20 – 
Sat 12 Oct QLD/NSW 

QLD (includes NT) Refer to Northern Deanery for 
specific information 

(Icon to fly from Bris to Syd 2pm 12/10) 

Sun 13 Oct NSW 6pm Vigil – Cabramatta 

Mon 14 Oct NSW 9am Liturgy – Cabramatta 

6pm – St George Serbian parish – Cabramatta 

Tues 15 Oct NSW St John the Baptist Skete - Kentlyn 

Wed 16 Oct NSW NSW – Bungarby 

Thurs 17 Oct NSW NSW – Bungarby 

Fri 18 Oct NSW NSW – Bungarby 

Sat 19 Oct NSW NSW – Strathfield Vigil 

Sun 20 Oct NSW NSW – Strathfield Liturgy 

Mon 21 Oct NSW Strathfield 

Tues 22 Oct NSW Icon to leave for Synod New York/Toronto 

   

 

 


